
2024 UAB Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-29   Conf: 14-13   Home: 13-8   Away: 5-16   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (248), Opp (317)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Wray (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Dupree (2), Hubbard (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Droddy (2), Smith (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-102), Droddy (27-34),
Kirby (16-19), Smith (11-11), Valbak (7-9), Cummings (6-6), Plugge (6-6), Henderson (5-6), Kramer (4-5), Russell (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Wiggins, Bella .333 46-44 120 27 40 8 7 3 16 71 .592 26 5 14 0 .470 0 5 11-12 71 2 2 .973
5 Dorsett, Hannah .317 52-52 145 29 46 4 1 0 19 52 .359 7 5 17 0 .365 2 10 7-9 87 82 7 .960
1 Smith, Lindsey .285 52-52 137 25 39 11 3 7 33 77 .562 17 3 34 0 .371 2 2 1-1 54 153 14 .937
6 Dupree, Auburn .283 43-36 92 16 26 0 0 0 2 26 .283 12 0 15 0 .365 0 3 13-18 55 0 2 .965
21 Valbak, Olivia .243 52-52 140 9 34 5 0 0 15 39 .279 16 0 17 4 .321 0 6 0-0 52 107 15 .914
24 Miles, Hannah .237 51-47 114 16 27 0 1 0 9 29 .254 7 2 14 0 .293 0 1 6-7 68 1 2 .972
55 Aguilar, Alyssa .222 49-49 117 8 26 2 0 0 14 28 .239 9 2 11 0 .285 2 3 0-0 371 8 3 .992
11 Wray, Ja’nae .292 16-7 24 1 7 0 0 0 5 7 .292 4 1 7 0 .414 0 0 0-0 22 0 2 .917
27 27 .273 4-4 11 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .364 1 1 0 0 .385 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
9 Brock, Lauren .222 25-25 63 11 14 2 1 0 9 18 .286 9 0 6 0 .319 0 0 4-5 32 11 1 .977
2 Collett, Kaily .207 33-13 29 11 6 0 0 1 5 9 .310 4 0 5 0 .294 1 3 4-5 14 16 0 1.000
22 Tucker, Hope .176 30-1 17 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 0 0 5 0 .176 0 0 2-4 3 0 0 1.000
0 Wilkins, Carlie .174 20-6 23 3 4 1 0 0 6 5 .217 2 0 6 0 .240 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Henderson, Antonia .156 30-20 45 2 7 1 0 1 8 11 .244 10 0 14 1 .309 0 0 0-0 14 3 0 1.000
7 Droddy, Makenzie .155 38-38 84 5 13 3 0 0 6 16 .190 5 0 20 1 .200 1 7 0-0 121 20 4 .972
17 Crowe, Lilly .132 33-17 53 2 7 1 0 0 3 8 .151 7 1 12 0 .238 2 0 2-2 17 2 1 .950
23 Kramer, AJ .100 17-4 10 3 1 0 0 1 3 4 .400 3 0 7 0 .308 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
25 Smith, Allyson .067 10-7 15 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .067 0 0 6 1 .067 0 0 0-0 18 5 0 1.000
64 Hubbard, McKinley .000 29-0 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-3 0 0 0 .000
19 Lang, Willesha .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
8 Burke, Emmorie .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .244 52-52 1244 186 304 39 13 13 159 408 .328 140 20 214 7 .328 10 41 51-66 1005 445 57 .962
Opponents .286 52-52 1360 237 389 73 7 34 223 578 .425 141 23 152 14 .360 12 31 43-51 1011 389 45 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 McLendon, Caroline 2.10 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 .250 2 0 0 1 0
3 Kirby, Leigha 3.22 8-14 26 24 15 3-1 1 141.1 148 82 65 40 77 28 2 14 .264 13 7 0 4 17
12 Russell, Caitlin 3.24 7-4 19 10 6 0-0 0 71.1 87 49 33 37 24 16 4 9 .300 8 4 0 3 10
21 Valbak, Olivia 4.18 5-7 12 9 4 0-1 0 58.2 67 41 35 18 26 13 0 7 .279 12 4 0 2 1
32 Cummings, Olivia 5.85 3-1 13 6 0 0-0 0 32.1 51 32 27 17 16 7 1 2 .362 2 3 0 2 2
23 Kramer, AJ 6.00 0-3 10 3 0 0-1 0 18.2 19 17 16 18 8 4 0 1 .260 4 3 0 0 1
26 Plugge, Arden 9.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 9.1 13 14 13 8 0 3 0 1 .310 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.97 23-29 87 52 25 5 1 335.0 388 236 190 141 152 72 7 34 .286 41 23 0 12 31
Opponents 2.78 29-23 97 52 18 11 4 337.0 304 186 134 140 214 39 13 13 .244 33 20 0 10 41



2024 UAB Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Collett, Kaily 30 14 16 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Smith, Allyson 23 18 5 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 1 0
14 Henderson, Antonia 17 14 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
32 Cummings, Olivia 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
27 27 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Tucker, Hope 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kramer, AJ 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
19 Lang, Willesha 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Aguilar, Alyssa 382 371 8 3 .992 19 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brock, Lauren 44 32 11 1 .977 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wiggins, Bella 75 71 2 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Droddy, Makenzie 145 121 20 4 .972 0 27 7 .794 2 0
24 Miles, Hannah 71 68 1 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dupree, Auburn 57 55 0 2 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dorsett, Hannah 176 87 82 7 .960 8 0 0 — 0 0
17 Crowe, Lilly 20 17 2 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Smith, Lindsey 221 54 153 14 .937 11 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wray, Ja’nae 24 22 0 2 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Valbak, Olivia 174 52 107 15 .914 5 7 2 .778 0 0
12 Russell, Caitlin 16 1 13 2 .875 0 4 2 .667 0 0
3 Kirby, Leigha 14 0 12 2 .857 0 16 3 .842 0 0
0 Wilkins, Carlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 McLendon, Caroline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Plugge, Arden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
64 Hubbard, McKinley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Burke, Emmorie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1507 1005 445 57 .962 53 86 16 .843 3 0
Opponents 1445 1011 389 45 .969 39 102 30 .773 3 1


